

Sale Results

DISCLAIMER: Current year figures reflect fall of the hammer prices and any private sales reported by the sale company. Figures for the previous year include any revisions made by the sale company and may be different than results previously reported.

FASIG-TIPTON SARATOGA

SALE OF SELECTED YEARLINGS (AUG. 5-6)

	2013	2012	CHANGE
NUMBER SOLD	108	107	+1.0%
GROSS	\$31,870,000	\$32,000,000	-0.4%
AVERAGE	\$295,093	\$299,065	-1.3%
MEDIAN	\$250,000	\$225,000	+11.1%
PERCENT RNA	29/21.2%	55/34.0%	

MONDAY, AUG. 5

50 sold for \$15,670,000; average, \$313,400; median, \$272,500

- Unnaled, c, 12, Tapit—Wild Chant, by War Chant (Gallagher's Stud, Denali Stud, agent).....(\$270,000) Not sold
- Unnaled, c, 12, Smart Strike—Wild Intention, by A.P. Indy (Bluegrass Thoroughbred Services, agent).....(\$95,000) Not sold
- Unnaled, c, 12, Bernardini—Without You Babe, by Lemon Drop Kid (Glennwood Farm).....(\$465,000) Not sold
- Unnaled, c, 12, Smart Strike—A BIT OF PRESSURE, by High Yield (Glencrest Farm, Four Star Sales, agent)—Alex & JoAnn Lieblong.....\$250,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Tale of the Cat—Acadia, by Silver Deputy (Randal Family Trust, Paramount Sales, agent)—Starlight Racing.....\$275,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Malibu Moon—ACEY DEUCEY, by Abaginone (Taylor Made Sales Agency, agent)—Regis Racing.....\$200,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, Malibu Moon—Adorabell, by Distorted Humor (Taylor Made Sales Agency, agent)—Eclipse & Dogwood Stable.....\$250,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Indian Charlie—ALPINE GARDEN, by Lemon Drop Kid (Gainesway, agent)—Team Valor.....\$600,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Speightstown—APPLEBY GARDENS, by A.P. Indy (Bluegrass Thoroughbred Services, agent).....(\$145,000) Not sold
- Unnaled, c, 12, Speightstown—ART SHOW, by Out of Place (Smitten Farm, Lane's End, agent)—Ingordo Bloodstock.....\$325,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Smart Strike—Attractive (IRE), by Sadler's Wells (Lane's End, agent)—Justin Casse.....\$135,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, Stormy Atlantic—Back in Time, by Empire Maker (Dromoland Farm, agent).....(\$145,000) Not sold
- Unnaled, c, 12, Elusive Quality—Bells Are Ringing, by Sadler's Wells (VanMeter Sales, agent)—Jim Moloney.....\$225,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Unbridled's Song—Be My Prospect, by Forest Wildcat (Eaton Sales, agent)—Gary Contessa, agent.....\$270,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Tapit—BENDING STRINGS, by American Chance (Glennwood Farm)—Mark Casse, agent.....\$500,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, Street Cry (IRE)—Bethany, by Dayjur (Sweezey & Partners, agents)—John P. Fort.....\$350,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, Distorted Humor—Blushing, by Maria's Mon (Denali Stud, agent).....(\$260,000) Not sold
- Unnaled, f, 12, Sky Mesa—Broadway Debut, by Unbridled's Song (Lane's End, agent)—Robert Baker & William Mack.....\$250,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Indian Charlie—Calais, by A.P. Indy (Taylor Made Sales Agency, agent)—Cruipi's New Castle Farm.....\$280,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, Sky Mesa—Callie's Joy, by Distorted Humor (Gainesway, agent).....(\$95,000) Not sold
- Unnaled, c, 12, More Than Ready—Carriage Trade, by Storm Cat (Glencrest Farm, Four Star Sales, agent)—Becky Thomas, agent.....\$250,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Distorted Humor—CASCADING, by A.P. Indy (Hill 'n' Dale Sales Agency, agent)—Live Oak Plantation.....\$1,000,000
- Well Wishes, f, 12, Congrats—Cattoo, by Storm Cat (Lane's End, agent)—WinStar Farm.....\$110,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, Tapit—Causeway Lady, by Giant's Causeway (Gainesway, agent)—Centennial Farms.....\$350,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Kitten's Joy—Celestial Woods, by Forestry (Taylor Made Sales Agency, agent)—Spendthrift Farm.....\$100,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, Arch—CENTURY PARK, by General Meeting (Taylor Made Sales Agency, agent)—Live Oak Plantation.....\$435,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Malibu Moon—Chelsea Ballad, by Street Cry (IRE) (VanMeter Sales, agent).....(\$65,000) Not sold
- Unnaled, c, 12, Tale of the Cat—Chemise (Bluegrass Thoroughbred Services, agent)—Matt Schera.....\$185,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, Awesome Again—C J'S LEELEE, by Mizzen Mast (Taylor Made Sales Agency, agent).....(\$240,000) Not sold

- Unnaled, c, 12, Broken Vow—COPELAN'S ANGEL, by Copelan (Hidden Brook, agent)—David Cannizzo, XIB, agent.....\$215,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, Medaglia d'Oro—CRYSTAL CURRENT, by A.P. Indy (Bluewater Sales, agent)—Team Valor.....\$875,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, Distorted Humor—DELTA PRINCESS, by A.P. Indy (Adena Springs)—Hartley/De Renzo Thoroughbreds.....\$350,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Street Sense—DEPUTY CUES BLUES, by War Deputy (Marshall W. Silverman, agent)—Coffee Pot Stables.....\$150,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Smart Strike—Deputy Sarah, by Deputy Commander (Taylor Made Sales Agency, agent)—Vivien G. Malloy.....\$215,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, City Zip—Divorce Settlement, by Stormin Fever (Glencrest Farm, Four Star Sales, agent).....(\$110,000) Not sold
- Unnaled, c, 12, Giant's Causeway—DIXIE DREAMER, by Mutakddim (Gainesway, agent)—Cruipi's New Castle Farm.....\$150,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Colonel John—DOC'S DESTINY, by Doc's Leader (Hurstland Farm, agent)—West Point Thoroughbreds & St. Elias Stable.....\$110,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, Street Cry (IRE)—DREAMTHEIMPOSSIBLE, by Giant's Causeway (Adena Springs).....\$250,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, Tapit—DRESS REHEARSAL (IRE), by Galileo (IRE) (Four Star Sales, agent)—Blandford Bloodstock.....\$200,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Galileo (IRE)—ELUSIVE WAVE (IRE), by Elusive City (Paramount Sales, agent).....(\$345,000) Not sold
- Unnaled, f, 12, Blame—ERHU, by Tactical Cat (Gainesway, agent)—Bradley Thoroughbreds.....\$170,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Zensational—ETHAN'S CAR, by Cat Thief (Denali Stud, agent)—Wesley Ward, agent.....\$125,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Curlin—Evening Star, by Malibu Moon (Keswick/Stonestreet Thoroughbred Holdings, Bluegrass Thoroughbred Services, agent)—Vernan Lee Stables.....\$40,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Unbridled's Song—Fashion Storm, by Storm Cat (Taylor Made Sales Agency, agent)—Whisper Hill Farm.....\$350,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Tiznow—Fastbridled, by Unbridled's Song (Mill Ridge Sales, agent)—SGV Thoroughbreds.....\$110,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, Pulpit—Fun Crowd, by Easy Goer (Willow Oaks Stable, Sweezey & Partners, agents)—Classic Bloodstock, agent.....\$375,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, Medaglia d'Oro—FUNNY FEELING, by Distorted Humor (Mill Ridge Sales, agent)—John Ferguson.....\$400,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Blame—GARDEN DISTRICT, by Dixie Union (James M. Herbener Jr., agent)—Bradley Thoroughbreds.....\$165,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Indian Charlie—Greyciousness, by Miswaki (Woods Edge Farm, agent).....(\$285,000) Not sold
- Unnaled, f, 12, More Than Ready—HAKA GIRL, by War Chant (Nursery Place, agent)—Stephen Carr.....\$300,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, Harlan's Holiday—Havenliss, by Elusive Quality (Dromoland Farm, agent)—Starlight Racing.....\$320,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, Harlan's Holiday—Her Secret, by Mining (Bluewater Sales, agent)—Zayat Stables.....\$230,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Malibu Moon—HIGH HEeled HOPE, by Salt Lake (Paramount Sales, agent)—Mark Casse, agent.....\$275,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, Ghostzapper—HOLY BLITZ, by Holy Bull (Adena Springs)—Zayat Stables.....\$125,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Malibu Moon—Ruby's Prize, by Elusive Quality (Four Star Sales, agent)—Fox Hill Farm, Tom McGreevy, agent.....\$335,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, Elusive Quality—Holy Wish, by Lord At War (AR) (Sequel Stallions New York, agent)—Shadwell Estate Co.....\$300,000
- Shamaliyah, f, 12, Ghostzapper—HOME AND AWAY, by Skip Away (Alsadd Stud, agent).....(\$120,000) Not sold
- Returned Home Safe, c, 12, Unbridled's Song—HOME CROWD, by Came Home (Taylor Made Sales Agency, agent)—Whisper Hill Farm.....\$325,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Blame—I'm From Dixie, by Dixieland Band (Paramount Sales, agent).....(\$175,000) Not sold
- Unnaled, f, 12, Giant's Causeway—Indy Business, by A.P. Indy (Bluegrass Thoroughbred Services, agent)—Starlight Racing.....\$270,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Dynaformer—Indy Pick, by A.P. Indy (Bluegrass Thoroughbred Services, agent)—Borges Torrealba, Three Chimneys, agent.....\$1,225,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, War Front—Indy Punch, by Pulling Punches (Taylor Made Sales Agency, agent)—Demi O'Byrne.....\$500,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, Lookin At Lucky—Janestickettofcats, by Storm Cat (Paramount Sales, agent).....(\$175,000) Not sold

- Unnaled, f, 12, Indian Charlie—JODY SLEW, by Slew City Slew (James M. Herbener Jr., agent)—Robert E. & Lawana Low.....\$325,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, Tapit—Kalahari Cat, by Cape Town (Woodford Thoroughbreds, agent)—Live Oak Plantation.....\$500,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Congrats—K. D.'S SHADY LADY, by Maria's Mon (Woodford Thoroughbreds, agent)—Goldmark Farm, Tod Quast, agent.....\$300,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Indian Charlie—KID MAJIC, by Lemon Drop Kid (Select Sales, agent).....(\$195,000) Not sold

TUESDAY, AUG. 6

58 sold for \$16,200,000; average, \$279,310; median, \$250,000

- Unnaled, c, 12, Blame—KIVI, by King of Kings (IRE) (Lane's End, agent)—Randy Gullatt, agent.....\$335,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, City Zip—LADY BUCKINGHAM, by Formal Dinner (Taylor Made Sales Agency, agent)—Kings Equine.....\$100,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Congrats—LADY ON HOLIDAY, by Harlan's Holiday (Gainesway, agent)—Kenneth McPeck, agent.....\$200,000
- Bridled Tranz, c, 12, Unbridled's Song—La Maestranza, by Storm Cat (Taylor Made Sales Agency, agent)—AEI Investments.....\$170,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, Kitten's Joy—Lastofthsummerwine, by Sky Mesa (Taylor Made Sales Agency, agent)—Hartley/De Renzo Thoroughbreds.....\$125,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, Malibu Moon—Layrebelles, by Tale of the Cat (Select Sales, agent)—Grand Oaks.....\$200,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, War Front—Lerici, by Woodman (Gainesway, agent)—Steven W. Young, agent.....\$650,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, Distorted Humor—Life Well Lived, by Tiznow (Taylor Made Sales Agency, agent)—Shadwell Estate Co.....\$252,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, Pioneer of the Nile—Littleprincessemma, by Yankee Gentleman (Taylor Made Sales Agency, agent)—Ingordo Bloodstock.....\$300,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Medaglia d'Oro—Lost Gold, by Dynaformer (Bluegrass Thoroughbred Services, agent).....(\$95,000) Not sold
- Unnaled, f, 12, Stormy Atlantic—LOVE COVE, by Not For Love (Laue Ranch, Hurstland Farm, agent)—Jon S. Kelly.....\$240,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Smart Strike—LUNA VEGA, by Malibu Moon (Glennwood Farm, agent).....(\$170,000) Not sold
- Sir Alfred, c, 12, Munnings—Melii, by Forestry (Select Sales, agent)—Jake Ballis.....\$120,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, Harlan's Holiday—MERRILL GOLD, by Gold Fever (Bluegrass Thoroughbred Services, agent).....(\$55,000) Not sold
- Unnaled, f, 12, Indian Charlie—Mini Chat, by Deputy Minister (Lane's End, agent).....(\$490,000) Not sold
- Unnaled, c, 12, Exchange Rate—MISS BODINE, by Vindication (McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds, agent)—Sallusto & Albina, agents.....\$100,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, Street Boss—MISS ISELLA, by Silver Charm (Adena Springs)—Blackrock, Sallusto & Albina, agents.....\$140,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Blame—MIZ UNITED STATES, by Valid Appeal (Glencrest Farm, Four Star Sales, agent)—Lael Stable.....\$250,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, Medaglia d'Oro—MOONLIGHTANDBEAUTY, by Capote (Eaton Sales, agent)—The Elkstone Group.....\$250,000
- Unnaled, f, 12, Malibu Moon—NECESSARY EVIL, by Harlan's Holiday (Glencrest Farm, Four Star Sales, agent).....(\$225,000) Not sold
- Unnaled, c, 12, Majestic Warrior—One Wise Cowgirl, by Wiseman's Ferry (McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds, agent).....(\$65,000) Not sold
- Unnaled, c, 12, Unbridled's Song—PARISIAN AFFAIR, by Mr. Greeley (Eaton Sales, agent)—Matt Schera.....\$400,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, Curlin—Party Chatter, by Pleasant Colony (VanMeter Sales, agent)—Stonestreet Stables.....\$475,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, Distorted Humor—PINK DIAMOND, by Mineshaft (Nursery Place, agent)—Marc Keller, Niall Brennan, agent.....\$310,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, Lemon Drop Kid—PRESENT DANGER, by Souvenir Copy (Graves, et al., Gainesway, agent)—Robert Baker & William Mack.....\$350,000
- Unnaled, c, 12, Indian Charlie—Queenie Cat, by Storm Cat (Hill 'n' Dale Sales Agency, agent)—Stonestreet Stables & George Bolton.....\$750,000
- Super Sensitive, f, 12, Street Sense—Quickest, by Forest Wildcat (Vincent Colbert, Paramount Sales, agent)—Spendthrift Farm.....\$375,000

107. Unnamed, f, 12, Sky Mesa—Reboot, by Rubiano (Woodford Thoroughbreds, agent)—Coffee Pot Stables\$185,000
108. Unnamed, f, 12, Distorted Humor—Remember, by Forest Wildcat (Denali Stud, agent)—Solis Bloodstock.....\$650,000
109. Unnamed, f, 12, Unbridled's Song—**RICHIEGIRL GONE WILD**, by Wildcat Heir (Taylor Made Sales Agency, agent)—Fox Hill Farm, Tom McGreevy, agent.....\$300,000
110. Unnamed, f, 12, Smart Strike—**ROSHANI**, by Fantastic Light (Mill Ridge Sales, agent)—Winter Quarter Farm, agent.....\$260,000
111. Unnamed, c, 12, Tiznow—Running Clan, by Cherokee Run (Bluegrass Thoroughbred Services, agent).....(\$170,000) Not sold
112. Unnamed, c, 12, Smart Strike—**RUNWAY ROSIE**, by Include (Lane's End, agent)—Mike McCarty.....\$200,000
113. Unnamed, f, 12, Arch—**RUSHEN HEAT**, by Unusual Heat (Mill Ridge Sales, agent)—Spendthrift Farm.....\$200,000
114. Unnamed, f, 12, Malibu Moon—**SAARLIGHT**, by Saarland (Mill Ridge Sales, agent)—Dr. Stephen Carr.....\$250,000
115. Unnamed, c, 12, Congrats—Saramy, by Personal Hope (Woodford Thoroughbreds, agent)—Kenneth McPeck, agent.....\$140,000
116. Unnamed, c, 12, Curlin—Secret Source, by Mineshaft (Sweezey & Partners, agents)—Mike McCarty.....\$100,000
117. Unnamed, c, 12, Tiznow—She's a Winner, by A.P. Indy (Taylor Made Sales Agency, agent).....(\$370,000) Not sold
118. Unnamed, f, 12, Lemon Drop Kid—Silken Sash (IRE), by Danehill (Dromoland Farm, agent)—Gary Confessa, agent.....\$290,000
119. Unnamed, c, 12, Pulpit—**SILVER IN YOUR POCKET**, by Silver Deputy (Randal Family Trust, Paramount Sales, agent).....(\$195,000) Not sold
120. Unnamed, f, 12, Pioneer of the Nile—**SILVESTER LADY (GB)**, by Pivotal (GB) (Select Sales, agent)—John P. Fort.....\$200,000
121. Unnamed, f, 12, Harlan's Holiday—Simple Symphony, by Consolidator (Select Sales, agent)—Zayat Stables, Patrice Miller/EQB, agent.....\$250,000
122. Unnamed, c, 12, Harlan's Holiday—Singing On a Star, by Songandaprayer (Select Sales, agent)—Goldmark Farm, Tod Quast, agent.....\$175,000
123. Unnamed, f, 12, Midnight Lute—Skyscape, by Marquetry (Normandy Farm, Warrendale Sales, agent)—Hill 'n' Dale Bloodstock.....\$400,000
124. Unnamed, f, 12, Kitten's Joy—Smart Trade, by Smart Strike (Taylor Made Sales Agency, agent)—Live Oak Plantation.....\$220,000
125. Unnamed, f, 12, Warrior's Reward—**SMOLENSK**, by Danzig (Malibu Farm, Taylor Made Sales Agency, agent)—Borges Torrealba, Three Chimneys, agent.....\$310,000
126. Unnamed, c, 12, War Front—Soaring Emotions, by Kingmambo (Glencrest Farm, Four Star Sales, agent)—Live Oak Plantation.....\$350,000
127. Solar Solstice, f, 12, Blame—**SOLAR ECHO**, by Spinning World (Wind Hill Farm, Denali Stud, agent)—Solis Bloodstock.....\$240,000
128. Unnamed, c, 12, Quality Road—Soloing, by Runaway Groom (Mill Ridge Sales, agent)—Ingordo Bloodstock.....\$300,000
129. Unnamed, f, 12, Galileo (IRE)—Song to Remember, by Storm Cat (Eaton Sales, agent)—Spendthrift Farm.....\$600,000
130. Unnamed, f, 12, War Front—Southern Strike, by Smart Strike (Glennwood Farm, agent)—Steven W. Young, agent.....\$250,000
131. Unnamed, f, 12, Tiznow—Spherical, by Storm Cat (Lane's End, agent)—Mike Ryan, agent.....\$325,000
132. Unnamed, c, 12, Malibu Moon—**SPIRITED AWAY**, by Awesome Again (Spendthrift Farm, Taylor Made Sales Agency, agent)—Mark Casse, agent.....\$300,000
133. Unnamed, f, 12, More Than Ready—Starspangledbertie, by Dixie Union (Glencrest Farm, Four Star Sales, agent).....(\$220,000) Not sold
134. Unnamed, c, 12, Medaglia d'Oro—**STOP TRAFFIC**, by Cure the Blues (Taylor Made Sales Agency, agent)—Fox Hill Farm, Tom McGreevy, agent.....\$600,000
135. Unnamed, c, 12, Quality Road—**STORM MINSTREL**, by Storm Cat (Woods Edge Farm, agent)—Redwings & Phase II.....\$275,000
136. Unnamed, c, 12, Harlan's Holiday—Storm the Church, by Pulpit (Dapple Stud, agent)—Alex Lieblong.....\$250,000
137. Unnamed, c, 12, Lemon Drop Kid—Stormy B, by Cherokee Run (Dromoland Farm, agent)—Starlight Racing.....\$350,000
140. Unnamed, c, 12, Kitten's Joy—**TALKING TREASURE**, by Catienus (Taylor Made Sales Agency, agent)—Steven W. Young, agent.....\$125,000
141. Unnamed, f, 12, Orientate—**TASSO'S MAGIC ROO**, by Tasso (Sweezey & Partners, agents)—Grand Oaks.....\$125,000
142. Unnamed, c, 12, Blame—Tell Seattle, by A.P. Indy (Woodford Thoroughbreds, agent)—Mark Casse, agent.....\$200,000
143. Unnamed, c, 12, Indian Charlie—**TEN HALOS**, by Marquetry (Candyland Farm).....(\$95,000) Not sold
144. Unnamed, f, 12, Eskendereya—**TRENDY LADY**, by Unbridled's Song (Alastar Thoroughbred Co., Dapple Stud, agent)—George & Stephanie Autry, Patrice Miller/EQB, agent.....\$140,000
145. Jessamine, f, 12, Mineshaft—Trixie Chick, by Favorite Trick (Taylor Made Sales Agency, agent)—Regis Farms.....\$100,000
147. Unnamed, c, 12, More Than Ready—Twilight Service, by Horse Chestnut (SAF) (Taylor Made Sales Agency, agent)—West Point Thoroughbreds.....\$300,000
148. Unnamed, f, 12, Pulpit—**UNINHIBITED SONG**, by Unbridled's Song (Select Sales, agent)—Cheyenne Stables.....\$300,000
149. Unnamed, f, 12, Street Sense—**UNSPOKEN WORD**, by Catienus (Select Sales, agent)—Winter Quarter Farm, agent.....\$175,000
150. Unnamed, c, 12, Candy Ride (ARG)—**VALID WARNING**, by Valid Appeal (Lane's End, agent)—Grey Goose Stable.....\$250,000
151. Unnamed, c, 12, Stormy Atlantic—Vassar, by Royal Academy (Dapple Stud, agent).....(\$165,000) Not sold
152. Unnamed, c, 12, Tale of Ekati—Verve, by Unbridled (Paramount Sales, agent)—Dallas Stewart.....\$150,000